
 

 

APPEAL TO THE APPELLATE COURT OF ILLINOIS 
FOR THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

FROM THE ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY, 
Petitioner-Appellant, 

 
vs. 
 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION; 
CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD; AARP; CHICAGO 
TRANSIT AUTHORITY; CITY OF CHICAGO; 
NORTHEAST ILLINOIS REGIONAL 
COMMUTER RAILROAD D/B/A METRA; 
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS; LOCAL 
UNION NO. 15, INTERNATIONAL 
BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, 
AFL-CIO; ILLINOIS POWER AGENCY; THE 
BUILDING OWNERS AND  MANAGERS 
ASSOCIATION OF CHICAGO; THE ILLINOIS 
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY CONSUMERS 
(ABBOTT LABORATORIES, INC.; 
CATERPILLAR, INC.; CORN PRODUCTS 
INTERNATIONAL, INC.; STERLING STEEL 
COMPANY; THERMAL CHICAGO; CHRYSLER 
CORPORATION); THE RETAIL ENERGY 
SUPPLY ASSOCIATION (CHAMPION ENERGY 
SERVICES, LLC; CONEDISON SOLUTIONS; 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC.; 
DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC; 
ENERGETIX, INC,;ENERGY PLUS HOLDINGS, 
LLC; EXELON ENERGY COMPANY; GDF 
SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES NA, INC.; GREEN 
MOUNTAIN ENERGY COMPANY; HESS 
CORPORATION; INTEGRYS ENERGY 
SERVICES, INC.; JUST ENERGY; LIBERTY 
POWER; MC SQUARED ENERGY SERVICES, 
LLC; MINT ENERGY, LLC; NEXTERA 
ENERGY SERVICES; NOBLE AMERICAS 
ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC; PPL 
ENERGYPLUS, LLC; RELIANT; TRIEAGLE 
ENERGY, L.P.); NUCOR STEEL KANKAKEE, 
INC.; UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
ENERGY; THE COMMERCIAL GROUP (BEST 
BUY CO., INC.; J.C. PENNEY CORPORATION, 
INC.; MACY’S, INC.; SAFEWAY, INC.; SAM’S  
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Petition for Review of Orders 
of the Illinois Commerce 
Commission in its Docket 
No. 11-0721 (Original 
Proceedings and on Rehearing) 
 
Date of Petition for Review: 
December 4, 2012 
 
Dates of Orders of the Illinois 
Commerce Commission 
Sought to Be Reviewed:  May 
29, 2012, June 22, 2012, 
October 3, 2012, and 
November 28, 2012 
 
 



 

  

WEST, INC.; TARGET, INC. and WAL-MART 
STORES, INC.); THE ILLINOIS COMPETITIVE 
ENERGY ASSOCIATION (CONSTELLATION 
NEWENERGY, INC.; DIRECT ENERGY 
SERVICES, LLC; INTEGRYS ENERGY 
SERVICES, INC.’ MC2 ENERGY SERVICES; 
EXELON ENERGY COMPANY; FIRSTENERGY 
SOLUTIONS CORP.; AMEREN ENERGY 
MARKETING; CHAMPION ENERGY, LLC; 
MIDWEST GENERATION-EDISON MISSION 
SOUTIONS; NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, 
LLC and RELIANT ENERGY, NORTHEAST 
LLC); THE COALITION TO REQUEST 
EQUITABLE ALLOCATION OF COSTS 
TOGETHER (A. FINKL & SONS COMPANY; 
AUX SABLE LIQUID PRODUCTS, LP; THE 
CITY OF  CHICAGO; COMMERCE ENERGY, 
INC.; INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY OF 
ILLINOIS, INC.; THE METROPOLITAN 
WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF 
GREATER CHICAGO; PDV MIDWEST 
REFINING LLC; UNITED AIRLINES, INC., and 
WELLS MANUFACTURING COMPANY), 

Respondents-Appellees. 
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NOTICE OF FILING 

 
TO: Elizabeth Rolando, Chief Clerk  All Parties on the  
 Illinois Commerce Commission  Attached Service List 
 527 East Capitol Avenue 
 Springfield, Illinois  62701 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 4, 2012, the undersigned caused to be filed 

with the Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, Illinois, 

62701, the attached Notice of Appeal, via e-Docket, on behalf of Commonwealth Edison 

Company (“ComEd”), a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 

  



 

  

 
 

Dated: December 4, 2012 Respectfully submitted, 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 

 

 

By:       

One of its Attorneys 

 

E. Glenn Rippie 
John E. Rooney 
John P. Ratnaswamy 
Carla Scarsella 
ROONEY RIPPIE & RATNASWAMY LLP 
350 W. Hubbard Street, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60654 
(312) 447-2800 
glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
john.ratnaswamy@r3law.com 
john.rooney@r3law.com 
carla.scarsella@r3law.com 

 

Barry Levenstam 
JENNER & BLOCK, LLP 
353 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 222-9350 

blevenstam@jenner.com 

 

Thomas S. O’Neill 
Senior Vice President & General Counsel 
COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL  60605 
312-394-7205 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 

 

Anastasia M. O’Brien 
Richard G. Bernet 
Eugene M. Bernstein 
Bradley R. Perkins 
10 S. Dearborn, Suite 4900 
Chicago, IL  60603  
(312) 394-5400 
anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com  
eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 

brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 

 

Counsel for Commonwealth Edison Company 
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NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
TO: Elizabeth Rolando, Chief Clerk  All Parties on the  
 Illinois Commerce Commission  Attached Service List 
 527 East Capitol Avenue 
 Springfield, Illinois  62701 
 

Petitioner-Appellant Commonwealth Edison Company (“ComEd”), in accordance with 

Section 10-201 of the Public Utilities Act, 220 ILCS 5/10-201, 83 Ill. Adm. Code § 200.890, Ill. 

S. Ct. R. 303 and 335, and other applicable law, hereby appeals to the Appellate Court of Illinois, 

First Judicial District, from the following orders of the Illinois Commerce Commission (the 

"Commission" or "ICC") in Commonwealth Edison Company: Formula rate tariff and charges 

authorized by Section 16-018.5 of the Public Utilities Act, ICC Docket No. 11-0721: the final 

Order dated May 29, 2012, the partial denial of ComEd’s application for rehearing stated in the 

Notice of Commission Action dated June 22, 2012, the Order on Rehearing dated October 3, 



 

  

2012, and the Amendatory Order dated November 28, 2012.  ComEd seeks relief reversing in 

part the above orders of the Commission and remanding this matter to the Commission for 

appropriate further proceedings and the entry of an appropriate order on remand. 
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John E. Rooney 
John P. Ratnaswamy 
Carla Scarsella 
ROONEY RIPPIE & RATNASWAMY LLP 
350 W. Hubbard Street, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60654 
(312) 447-2800 
glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
john.ratnaswamy@r3law.com 
john.rooney@r3law.com 
carla.scarsella@r3law.com 
 
Barry Levenstam 
JENNER & BLOCK, LLP 
353 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 222-9350 
blevenstam@jenner.com 

 

Thomas S. O’Neill 
Senior Vice President & General Counsel 
COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL  60605 
312-394-7205 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 

 

Anastasia M. O’Brien 
Richard G. Bernet 
Eugene M. Bernstein 
Bradley R. Perkins 
10 S. Dearborn, Suite 4900 
Chicago, IL  60603  
(312) 394-5400 
anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com  
eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 
brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 

 

Counsel for Commonwealth Edison Company 
 



 

 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice of Filing and Notice of Appeal 

have been served upon all parties on the attached service list by deposit in the United States mail, 

first class postage prepaid, and by electronic mail, before 5:00 p.m., on this 4th day of December, 

2012. 

 

 

________________________________________ 
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ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
DOCKET NO. 11-0721 

Service List 
 
 
  Dean F. Apple  
  President/Business Manager/Financial Secretary  
  IBEW Local 15  
  6330 Belmont Rd., Ste. 1  
  Downers Grove, IL 60516  
  apple@ibewlocal15.org 

 
  Richard C. Balough  
  Atty. for Chicago Transit Authority  
  Balough Law Offices, LLC  
  1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910  
  Chicago, IL 60602  
  rbalough@balough.com 

 
  Ronit C. Barrett  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg  
  224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
  Chicago, IL 60604  
  rbarrett@eimerstahl.com 
   

 
  Lacoya Bates  
  Integrys Energy Services  
  500 W. Madison St., Ste. 3300  
  Chicago, IL 60661  
  ldbates@integrysenergy.com 

 
  Stephen Bennett  
  Exelon Energy Company  
  300 Exelon Way  
  Kenneth Square, PA 19348  
  stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com  

 
  Richard Bernet  
  Exelon Business Services  
  10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60603  
  richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 

 
  Eugene Bernstein  
  Exelon Business Services  
  10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60603  
  Eugene.Bernstein@exeloncorp.com 

 
  Kurt J. Boehm  
  Atty. for Kroger Co.  
  Boehm Kurtz & Lowry  
  36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510  
  Cincinnati, OH 45202  
  kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
 

 
  Wayne Bollinger  
  General Manager  
  Electric  
  Nordic Energy Services, LLC  
  1 Tower Ln, Ste 300  
  Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-4617  
  wbollinger@nordicenergy-us.com 

 
  Arthur P. Bruder  
  Attorney - Advisor  
  Office of the General Counsel  
  U.S. Dept. of Energy  
  1000 Independence Ave., SW  
  Washington, DC 20585  
  Arthur.Bruder@hq.doe.gov 

 
  Jessica L. Cardoni  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

 
  Ron Cerniglia  
  Director - National Advocacy  
  Governmental & Regulatory Affairs  
  Direct Energy Services, LLC  
  1001 Liberty Center 
  Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 
  ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com 
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  John B. Coffman  
  Atty. for AARP  
  John B. Coffman, LLC  
  871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
  St. Louis, MO 63119-2044  
  john@johncoffman.net 

 
  Brenda Crockett  
  Vice President  
  Champion Energy Services  
  13831 NW Fwy., Ste. 250  
  Houston, TX 77040  
  bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 

 
  Louis D'Alessandris  
  FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.  
  341 White Pond Dr., Blding B3 
  Akron, OH 44320  
  ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 
 

 
  Janice A. Dale  
  Chief Assistant Attorney General  
  Public Utilities Bureau  
  Illinois Attorney General's Office  
  100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  jdale@atg.state.il.us 

 
  Cheryl Dancey Balough  
  Atty. for Chicago Transit Authority  
  Balough Law Offices, LLC  
  1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910  
  Chicago, IL 60602-3927  
  cbalough@balough.com 
   

 
  James C. Deering  
  President  
  1 Tower Ln. Ste 300 
  Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-4617  
  jdeering@nordicenergy-us.com 

 
  Dwight Etheridge  
  Exeter Associates  
  10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy., Ste. 300  
  Columbia, MD 21004  
  detheridge@exeterassociates.com 

 
  John Feeley  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
   

 
  David I. Fein  
  Vice President  
  Energy Policy - Midwest/MISO  
  Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.  
  550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300  
  Chicago, IL 60661  
  david.fein@constellation.com 

 
  Cynthia A. Fonner Brady  
  Senior Counsel  
  Constellation Energy Resources, LLC  
  550 W. Washington St., Ste. 300  
  Chicago, IL 60661  
  cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

 
  Carmen L. Fosco  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
  Carmen.Fosco@R3Law.com 

 
  Gerard T. Fox  
  Atty. for RESA  
  Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox  
  Two Prudential Plaza  
  180 N. Stetson St., Ste. 3500  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  gerardtfox@aol.com 
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  Orijit Ghoshal  
  Law Clerk / Policy Analyst  
  Citizens Utility Board  
  309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 

 
  John P. Gomoll  
  Atty. for Ameren Energy Marketing  
  John P. Gomoll, Attorney at Law  
  PO Box 211  
  Saint Charles, IL 60174  
  john@johngomoll.com 

 
  Edward R. Gower  
  Atty. for Metra  
  Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP  
  400 S. Ninth St., STe. 200  
  Springfield, IL 62701  
  egower@hinshawlaw.com 
 

 
  Amy Hamilton  
  Exelon Energy Company  
  300 Exelon Way  
  Kennett Square, PA 19348  
  amy.hamilton@exeloncorp.com 

 
  Kevin Higgins  
  Energy Strategies, LLC  
  Parkside Towers  
  215 S. State St., Ste. 200  
  Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
  khiggins@energystrat.com 
 

 
  Sharon M. Hillman  
  MC Squared Energy Services, LLC  
  10 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1800  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  sharon.hillman@gmail.com 

 
  Catherine E. James  
  Atty. for Illinois Power Agency  
  Kelley, Drye & Warren LLP  
  333 W. Wacker Dr.  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  cjames@kelleydrye.com 

 
  Grant O. Jaskulski  
  Atty. for BOMA  
  Law Office of Michael A. Munson  
  22 W. Washington St., Ste. 1500  
  Chicago, IL 60602  
  grant@michaelmunson.com 

 
  Alan R. Jenkins  
  Atty. for the Commercial Group  
  Jenkins at Law, LLC  
  2265 Roswell Rd., Ste. 100  
  Marietta, GA 30062  
  aj@jenkinsatlaw.com 
   

 
  Mark R. Johnson  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP  
  224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
  Chicago, IL 60604  
  mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 

 
  Ronald D. Jolly  
  Senior Counsel  
  Dept. of Law  
  City of Chicago  
  30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  
  Chicago, IL 60602-2580  
  rjolly@cityofchicago.org 

 
  Henry T. Kelly  
  Atty. for Illinois Power Agency  
  Kelley Drye & Warren LLP  
  333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  hkelly@kelleydrye.com 
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  Douglas E. Kimbrel  
  Administrative Law Judge  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov 

 
  Steve Knepler  
  Case Manager  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  527 E. Capitol Ave.  
  Springfield, IL 62701  
  sknepler@icc.illinois.gov 

 
  Owen J. Kopon  
  Atty. for Nucor Steel Kankakee, Inc.  
  Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone P.C.  
  8th Fl. West Tower  
  1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW  
  Washington, DC 20007  
  owen.kopon@bbrslaw.com 

 
  Colin Krull  
  Atty. for REACT  
  DLA Piper LLP (US)  
  203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  colin.krull@dlapiper.com 

 
  Jody M. Kyler  
  Atty. for the Kroger Co.  
  Boehm Kurtz & Lowry  
  36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510  
  Cincinnati, OH 45202  
  jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 
 

 
  Melissa Lauderdale  
  Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  
  549 Bluehaw Dr.  
  Georgetown, TX 78628  
  mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 
 

 
  Margaret Lavanish  
  Law Dept.  
  Chicago Transit Authority  
  567 W. Lake St.  
  Chicago, IL 60611  
  mlavanish@transitchicago.com 
 

 
  Tom Leigh  
  Ameren Energy Marketing  
  MC 902  
  1701 Gratiot  
  St. Louis, MO 63103  
  tleigh@ameren.com 
 

 
  Kevin Loughlin  
  Chicago Transit Authority  
  567 W. Lake St.  
  Chicago, IL 60661  
  kloughlin@transitchicago.com 
 

 
  Karen L. Lusson  
  Sr. Assistant Attorney General  
  Illinois Attorney General's Office  
  100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  klusson@atg.state.il.us 
 

 
  M. Gavin McCarty  
  Atty. for ICEA  
  Shefsky & Froelich  
  111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  gmccarty@shefskylaw.com 

 
  Mark J. McGuire  
  MC2 Energy Services, LLC  
  10 S. Riverside Plz., Ste. 1800  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  markmcguire@mc2energyservices.com 
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  Megan C. McNeill  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  mmcneill@icc.illinois.gov 

 
  Kristin Munsch  
  Citizens Utility Board  
  309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

 
  Michael A. Munson  
  Atty. for BOMA  
  Law Office of Michael A. Munson  
  22 W. Washington St., 15th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60602  
  michael@michaelmunson.com 

 
  Julie Musselman Oost  
  Economic Analyst  
  for Illinois Power Agency  
  Kelley Drye & Warren LLP  
  333 W. Wacker Dr.  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  joost@kelleydrye.com 

 
  Scott Musser  
  AARP Illinois  
  300 W. Edwards St., 3rd Fl.  
  Springfield, IL 62704  
  smusser@aarp.org 

 
  Anastasia M. O'Brien  
  Exelon Business Services  
  10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60603  
  anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 

 
  Thomas S. O'Neill  
  Sr. Vice President & General Counsel  
  Commonwealth Edison Company  
  440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
  Chicago, IL 60605  
  thomas.oneill@exeloncorp.com 

 
  Michael S. Pabian  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60603  
  michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 

 
  Charley Parnell  
  Midwest Generation-Edison Mission Solutions  
  One International Pl., Ste. 900  
  Boston, MA 02110  
  cparnell@mwgen.com 

 
  Bradley R. Perkins  
  Exelon Business Services Company  
  10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60603  
  Brad.Perkins@exeloncorp.com 

 
  Alan L. Potts  
  Ameren Energy Marketing  
  1701 Gratiot, MC 902  
  St. Louis, MO 63103  
  apotts2@ameren.com 

 
  John P. Ratnaswamy  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
  john.ratnaswamy@r3law.com 
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  Christie Redd Hicks  
  Citizens Utility Board  
  309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
   

 
  G. Darryl Reed  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Sidley Austin LLP  
  One S. Dearborn St.  
  Chicago, IL 60603  
  gdreed@sidley.com 
   

 
  Teresa L. Ringenbach  
  Manager  
  Government & Regulatory Affairs (Midwest)  
  Direct Energy, LLC  
  9605 El Camino Lane  
  Plain City, OH 43064  
  teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

 
  E. Glenn Rippie  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
  glenn.rippie@r3law.com 

 
  Eric Robertson  
  Atty. for IIEC  
  Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
  1939 Delmar Ave.  
  P.O. Box 735  
  Granite City, IL 62040  
  erobertson@lrklaw.com 

 
  Ryan Robertson  
  Atty. for IIEC  
  Lueders Robertson & Konzen  
  PO Box 735  
  1939 Delmar Ave.  
  Granite City, IL 62040  
  ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

 
  John E. Rooney  
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  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
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  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

 
  Claudia Sainsot  
  Administrative Law Judge  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601-3104  
  csainsot@icc.illinois.gov 

 
  Susan L. Satter  
  Illinois Attorney General's Office  
  11th Floor  
  100 W. Randolph  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

 
  Carla Scarsella  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 350  
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